
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:465
ANSWERED ON:15.03.2012
CONDITION OF STATIONS
Sivasami Shri C.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways are aware that many railway stations in the country are in very dilapidated and unhygienic conditions;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the reasons therefor; and

(c) the corrective steps taken/being taken in this regard by the Railways?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) No, Madam. There is no railway station in dilapidated and unhygienic condition on Indian Railways. However, the repair, maintenance of infrastructure and cleanliness is a continuous and ongoing process.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  RAILWAYS LOK SABHA
	Answer

